Company: SuperPump
Street: Cnr Steve Biko Rd
Post code: 0031
Town: Pretoria
Telephone: 012 335 8289
E-mail: sales@superpump.co.za
Series description: Wilo-Actun ZETOS
Wilo-Actun ZETOS-K10 Wilo-Actun ZETOS

E-mail: sales@superpump.co.za
Series description: Wilo-Actun ZETOS
Type key
Example: Wilo-Actun ZETOS-K8.130-17 + NU
701-2/130
Actun Product family
ZETOS Series designation
Hydraulics K8.130-17
K Type name
8 Diameter of the hydraulic unit in inches
["]
130 Volume flow in the best point at 50 Hz
[m3/h]
17 Number of hydraulic stages
Motor NU 701-2/130
NU Submersible motor
701 Size (5…, 6... = 6"; 7…, 8… = 8")
2 Number of poles
130 Rated power [kW]
Technical data
Hydraulics:
Max. volume flow: 395 m³/h
Max. delivery head: 640 m
Max. fluid temperature: 70 °C
Max. sand content: 150 g/m³
Pressure connection
K8: G 5
K10: G 6, DN 150 (PN 10/16), DN 150 (PN 40)
Motor:
Mains connection: 3~400 V, 50 Hz ±10 %; 3~460 V, 60 Hz ±10 %; others on
request
Max. fluid temperature: 60 °C, depending on motor type and flow rate at
the motor. Higher temperatures on request
Submerged operating mode: S1
Max. number of starts:
NU 5..., NU 6…, NU 7… = 20/h
NU 8.., NU 9.., NU 122 = 10/h
NU 160 = 5/h
Max. immersion depth:
NU 5… NU 711 = 350 m
NU 701, NU 801, BZ 911, NU122, NU 160 = 300 m
NU 611, NU 811 = 100 m
Protection class: IP68
Control range for frequency converter:
NU 501, NU 611, NU 701 = 30 – 50 Hz
NU 511, NU 711 = 60 – 100 Hz (permanent magnet motor, 4 poles)
NU 801, NU 811, NU 911, NU 122, NU 160 = 25 – 50 Hz
Description/construction
Submersible pump for vertical or horizontal installation.
Hydraulics
Multistage submersible-motor pump with semi-axial hydraulics. Housing parts
and impellers made of stainless steel (1.4408).
Pressure connection
K8: Threaded connection with non-return valve
K10: Threaded connection or flange connection, each with non-return valve
Options for pressure connection
Without non-return valve
Accessory adaptor for different connection sizes
06.01.2021 2/5
Company: SuperPump
Street: Cnr Steve Biko Rd
Post code: 0031
Town: Pretoria
Telephone: 012 335 8289
E-mail: sales@superpump.co.za
Series description: Wilo-Actun ZETOS
Description/construction
Motor
Three-phase current motor for direct and star-delta start (FC operation permitted)
or permanent magnet motor (FC operation only, output filter is mandatory).
NU 501, NU 701: Hermetically sealed motor with enamel-insulated winding,
resin-impregnated
NU 511, NU 611, NU 711, NU 8…, NU 901, NU 122, NU 160: Rewindable